900247505 02/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FOREMOST ENTERPRISES		102/20/2013 I	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEO TWO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	326 87TH Street	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85550335	LEO NARA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9737794473 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 973-779-2580

Email: larry@silberandfridman.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence G. Fridman

Address Line 1: 1037 Route 46 East, Suite 207 Address Line 4: Clifton, NEW JERSEY 07013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F1250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence G. Fridman
Signature:	/ Lawrence Fridman /

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0243

900247505

Date:	02/20/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_1250#page1.tif source=Assignment_1250#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR:

FOREMOST ENTERPRISES (New Jersey Corporation) 187 BROAD STREET BLOOMFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07003 USA

Is the Owner of:

TITLE OF TRADEMARK: LEO NARA (AND DESIGN)

which is identified as U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/550,335 filed on February 22, 2012; and,

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE:

LEO TWO CORPORATION (New York Corporation) 326 87th STREET BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11209 USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said Trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$850.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Trademark of the United States and to all goodwill associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said trademark and will testify as to the same in any proceedings and litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said trademark which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
February 20, 2013
S-521
Mr. Rawi Issa President
FOREMOST ENTERPRISES (Assignor)
STATE OF \mathcal{N}, \mathcal{I}) ss.:
) ss.:
COUNTY OF ESSEQ)
On the All day of Lebyury in the year, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Rown personally known to me or proved to me on the same basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she they executed the same in his/her their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public, RAED ISSA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 5/19/2016
Commission Expires: TMAssignment01_1250

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 02/20/2013